
SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ITEM:3.8
(to # 27294)

MEETING DATE:
Tuesday, March 18, 2025

FROM: FACILITIESMANAGEMENT

SUBJECT: FACILITIES MANAGEMENT (FM): Approve the Amended Pre-Qualified List of
Architectural and Engineering Design Professional Consultants, All Districts. [$0]

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the amended Pre-Qualified List of Architectural and Engineering Design
Professional Consulting Firms previously approved by the Board of Supervrsors on June
25,2024,ltem 3.20, (Attachment A) to include additional Architectural and Engineering
flrms listed in Table A, for use on an as-needed basis effective from July 1,2024, lo
June 30, 2027; and

2. Authorize the use of pre-qualified consultants (Attachment A), as amended, by all
Authorized Entities as deflned in Board Policy H-7.

ACTION:Policy, CIP

nl

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by
unanimous vote, lT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Medina, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez
Nays: None
Absent: None
Date: March 18,2025
xc: FM

Kimberly A. r
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA Curent FbcalY6ar: N.xt Fl!calYoar: Total Cost: Ongoing Cost

COST $0 $0
NET COUNTY COST $o $0 $0 $0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: N/A Budget Adjustment: No

For Fiscal Year 24125 - 26127

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve

On June 25,2024 (ltem 3.20), the Board of Supervisors (Board) approved a list of pre-qualified

architects, engineers, and construction-related consulting firms in accordance with Board Policy
H-7, which governs the Selection of Architectural, Engineering, and Real Estate Related
Services. There is now a need to augment and expand the previously approved Attachment A
list of Architectural and Engineering (A&E Firms) Design Professional Consulting firms.
Broadening the current list of A&E Firms will better position the County to plan and design larger
scale master planning of County projects.

ln l\ilay of 2024, Facilities Management (FM) advertised the request for qualifications (RFQ)

soliciting Architectural Design Firms for the Harmony Haven Project to perform site master
planning, programming and design for a proposed Children and Youth Wellness Center. The
RFQ included the provision that the previously approved Attachment A list of A&E Firms would
be amended to include those A&E firms that successfully pre-qualified. Following a review of the
submitted qualifications, the selection committee recommend adding the pre-qualified

consultants listed in Table A below. These services will be retained on an as-needed basis
through the issuance of a contract or purchase order, in accordance with applicable Board
policies.

TABLE A
Additional Pre-Qualified Architectural and Engineering Design Professional Firms

Carrier Johnson 725 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 1650, Los Angeles, CA 90017

Gensler 500 South Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, CA 9007'l

lmpact on Residents and Businesses

Approval of the augmented pre-qualified A&E Firms will continue to enable the County to quickly
respond to client needs and accelerate delivery of projects.
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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Additional Fiscal lnformation

This Board action does not obligate any County funds. The consultant service fees will not
exceed $200,000 per project, per fiscal year, and will be subject to the requirements of Board
Policy B-22 and the Capital lmprovement Program.

Attachment A - Pre-Qualified Architectural and Engineering Design Professional

Consultants (Amended 2025)

Page 3 of 3
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Business Name Contact Name Address & Suite City, State, Zip Email Contact Phone

24 Architectural Firms
BOA Architecture Edward Lok Ng 1151 Cota Avenue Long Beach, CA 90813 lok.ng@boaarchitecture.com (562) 912-7900
Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. Richard Henrikson 220 Technology Drive, Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92618 richard.henrikson@bureauveritas.com (949) 289-8995
CannonDesign Brandon Dekker 11801 Pierce Street, Suite 200 Riverside, CA 92505 bdekker@cannondesign.com (951) 801-7124
Carrier Johnson David Huchteman 725 S. Figueroa Street, Suite 1650 Los Angeles, CA 90017 deh@carrierjohnson.com (213) 878-0299
Davy Architecture, Inc. Eric Davy 1053 10th Avenue San Diego, CA 92101 edavy@davyarchitecture.com (619) 238-3811
DLR Group, Inc. Darrell L. Stelling 1650 Spruce Street, Suite 300 Riverside, CA 92507 dstelling@dlrgroup.com (916) 206-5882

Ewing Cole Michael Lehman 15231 Laguna Canyon, Suite 200 Irvine, CA 92618 mlehman@ewingcole.com (949) 417-6489

Gensler Eric Stultz 500 South Figueroa Street Los Angeles, CA 90071 eric_stultz@gensler.com (213) 327-3690

GO Architects, Inc. Dennis Roney 276 North Second Avenue Upland, CA 91786 dennisR@goarchitects.com (909) 532-5590
Holt Architecture Thomas Howell 36951 Cook Street, Suite 103 Palm Desert, CA 92211 thowell@holtarchitecture.com (760) 408-7081
IDS Group John Silber, Said Hilmy 980 Montecito, Suite 205 Corona, CA 92879 said.hilmy@idsgi.com; john.silber@idsgi.com (949) 387-8500
John Friedman Alice Kim Architects (JFAK) Alice Kim 1461 E. 4th Street Los Angeles, CA 90033 akimm@jfak.net (213) 700-4740
Kitchell Heather Brown 3600 Lime Street, Suite 523 Riverside, CA 92501 hbrown@kitchell.com (916) 832-3003

 Leo A Daly California, Inc. Sarvine Ashkan 550 South Hope Street, 27th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Ssashkan@leodaly.com (213) 316-4494
Lionakis Carol Lanham 2050 Main Street, Suite 400 Irvine, CA 92514 Carol.Lanham@Lionakis.com (949) 612-5943
Mascari Dinh Architects Thai Dinh 1350 Columbia Street, Suite 900 San Diego, CA 92101 info@mascariwarnerdinh.com (626) 814-0080
Prest Vuksic Greenwood Architects John Greenwood 44530 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 200 Palm Desert, CA 92260 johng@pvgarch.com (760) 779-5393
Ruhnau Clarke Architects Roger Clarke 3775 Tenth Street Riverside, CA 92501 rclarke@ruhnauclarke.com; cbohigian@ruhnauclarke.com(951) 684-4664

Salas O'Brien Karoline Derse 8825 Research Drive Irvine, CA 92618 karoline.derse@salasobrien.com (206) 294-7495
SGPA Architecture and Planning Stephanie Anti 3111 Camino del Rio North, Suite 500 San Diego, CA 92108 santi@sgpa.com (619) 297-0131
STK Architecture, Inc. Tony Finaldi 42095 Zevo Drive, Suite A15 Temecula, CA 92590 tfinaldi@stkinc.com (951) 296-9110
SVA Architects Robert M. Simons 6 Hutton Centre Drive, Suite 1150 Santa Ana, CA 92707 bsimons@sva-architects.com (949) 809-3380
Tait & Associates, Inc. Dan Hinson 1801 Lampton Lane Norco, CA 92860 dhinson@tait.com (714) 560-8200 x 648
TR Design Group Thomas Riggle 2900 Adams Street, Studio A-400 Riverside, CA 92504 thomas@trdesigngroup.com (951) 742-7179
TSK Architects Jonathan Richert 316 W. 2nd Street, Penthouse Los Angeles, CA 90012 Jonathan.Richert@tska.com (213) 614-0900
Ware Malcomb Tom Myers, Cory Adams 10 Edelman Irvine, CA 92618 tmeyers@waremalcomb.com; cadams@waremalcomb.com(949) 660-9128
Westgroup Designs PariSima Hassani 1990 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1000 Irvine, CA 92612 parisimah@westgroupdesigns.com (949) 250-0880

11 Landscape Architecture Firms
Albert A. Webb Associates Jeff Hutchins 3790 McCray Street Riverside, CA 92508 jeff.hutchins@webbassociates.com (951) 248-4281
Architerra Design Group (ADG) Richard Krumwiede 10221-A Trademark Street Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730rkrumwiede@architerradesigngroup.com (909) 484-2800

Community Works Design Group Scott Rice 7111 Indiana Avenue, Suite 300 Riverside, CA 92504 scott@cwdg.fun (951) 369-0700
Kimley Horn Michael Madsen 3801 University Avenue, Suite 300 Riverside, CA 92501 Michael.Madsen@kimley-horn.com (619) 744-0164

Nuvis Landscape Architecture Perry Cardoza 20250 Acacia Street, Suite 260 Newport Beach, CA 92660 contact@nuvis.net (714) 754-7311

RHA Landscape Architects Planners, Inc. Doug Grove 6840 Indiana Avenue, Suite 100 Riverside, CA 92506 dougg@rhala.com (951) 781-1930 x121

Rick Engineering Company Michael Taylor 5620 Friars Road San Diego, CA 92110 mtaylor@rickengineering.com (619) 291-0707  

RJM Design Group Larry P. Ryan 31591 Camino Capistrano San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675larryr@rjmdesigngroup.com (949) 493-2600

Schmidt Design Group Jeff Justus 1310 Rosecrans Street, Suite G San Diego, CA 92106 jjustus@schmidtdesign.com (619) 236-1462

Van Dyke Landscape Architects, Inc. (VDLA) Yale Hooper 462 Stevens Avenue, Suite 107 Solana Beach, CA 92075-2042 yhooper@vdla.us;  nhenwood@vdla.us; admin@vdla.us (619) 294-8484 x20

Verde Design Chris Giannini, Mark Baginski3685 Main Street, Suite 350 Riverside, CA 92501 chrisg@verdedesigninc.com; mark@verdedesigninc.com(951) 221-3142

13 Structural Engineering Firms
ABS Consulting Michael S. Riley 420 Exchange, Suite 200 Irvine, CA 92602 mriley@absconsulting.com (714) 734-2522
Buehler Engineering David Pomerleau 444 South Flower Street, Suite 3800 Los Angeles, CA 90071 dpomerleau@buehlerengineering.com (323) 536-2363
Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. Richard Henrikson 220 Technology Drive, Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92618 richard.henrikson@bureauveritas.com (949) 289-8995
DegenKolb Engineers Daniel Zepeda 300 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 3850 Los Angeles, CA 90071 dzepeda@degenkolb.com (213) 590-5014
DLR Group, Inc. Darrell L. Stelling 1650 Spruce Street, Suite 300 Riverside, CA 92507 dstelling@dlrgroup.com (916) 206-5882
IDS Group Said Hilmy 980 Montecito, Suite 205 Corona, CA 92879 said.hilmy@idsgi.com (949) 387-8500
IMEG Kerry Parker 901 Via Piemonte, Suite 400 Ontario, CA 91764 kerry.Parker@imegcorp.com (909) 477-6915

ISE Structural Engineering Shawn Lothrop 27389 Via Industria Temecula, CA 92590 Shawn@ISEengineers.com (951) 397-2537

JCE Structural Engineering Group, Inc. Juan Carlos Esquivel 35 Hugus Alley, Suite 211 Pasadena, CA 91103 jc@jcesegroup.com; alie@jcesegroup.com (626) 585-1822

KPFF Consulting Engineers Ramzi Hodali 700 S Flower Street, Suite 2100 Los Angeles, CA 90017 Ramzi.Hodali@KPFF Consulting Engineers.com (213) 418-0201

Lionakis Kerry Volker 2050 Main Street, Suite 400 Irvine, CA 92514 Kerry.Volker@Lionakis.com (916) 558-1900

Miyamoto International Rick Byrd 1047 West Sixth Street, Suite A Ontario, CA 91762 rbyrd@miyamotointernational.com (833) 270-8848

RTM Engineering Consultants Josh Randall 9931 Muirlands Blvd. Irvine, CA 92618 josh.randall@rtmec.com (949) 462-3200

15 Civil Engineering Firms
Albert A. Webb Associates Scott Hildebrandt 3789 McCray Street Riverside, CA 92507 scott.hildebrandt@webbassociates.com (951) 686-1070

Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. Richard Henrikson 220 Technology Drive, Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92618 richard.henrikson@bureauveritas.com (949) 289-8995

CASC, Inc. Anthony Mistretta 1471 E. Cooley Drive Colton, CA 92325 amistretta@cascinc.com (909) 677-0854

Cozad & Fox, Inc. Brian Fox 151 South Girard Street Hemet, CA 92544 bfox@kbcozad.com (951) 652-4454
David Beckwith and Associates, Inc. David M. Beckwith 9431 Haven Avenue, Suite 232 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730dbeckwith@dbainc.com (714) 349-7007

Dudek Charles Greely 3615 Main Street, Suite 103 Riverside, CA 92501 cgreely@dudek.com (760) 601-3411

Hunsaker & Associates Irvine, Inc. Doug Staley 2900 Adams Street, Suite A-15 Riverside, CA 92504 DougStaley@hunsaker.com (949) 583-1010

IMEG John Thompson 901 Via Piemonte, Suite 400 Ontario, CA 91764 john.thompson@imegcorp.com (909) 477-6915

Krieger & Stewart Engineering Consultants Charles A. Krieger 3890 Orange Street #1509 Riverside, CA 92502 ckrieger@kriegerandstewart.com (951) 684-6900

Rick Engineering Company Michael Taylor 5620 Friars Road San Diego, CA 92110 mtaylor@rickengineering.com (619) 291-0707  

RTM Engineering Consultants Rich Clark 9931 Muirlands Blvd. Irvine, CA 92618 rich.clark@rtmec.com (949) 453-1690

Tait & Associates, Inc. Jacob Vandervis 701 N. Parkcenter Drive Santa Ana, CA 92705 jacobv@tait.com (714) 560-8200

TKE Engineering, Inc. Terry Renner 2305 Chicago Avenue Riverside, CA 92507 trenner@tkeengineering.com (909) 680-0440

Valued Engineering, Inc. Jeff Meiter 1529 W. 13th Street, Unit G Upland, CA 91786 jeff@valued-eng.com (909) 982-4601

Ware Malcomb Luke Corsbie 10 Edelman Irvine, CA 92618 lcorsbie@waremalcomb.com (949) 660-9128
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PRE-QUALIFIED ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING DESIGN PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS 

ATTACHMENT A

Eff. 7/1/24 to 6/30/27

15 Mechanical Engineering Firms
Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. Richard Henrikson 220 Technology Drive, Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92618 richard.henrikson@bureauveritas.com (949) 289-8995
DCGA Engineers Tony Ramirez 4750 East Ontario Mills Parkway Ontario, CA 91764 tony.ramirez@dcgaengineers.com (909) 987-0017

Design West Engineering Steven Johnson 412 E. Vanderbilt Way San Bernardino, CA 92408 sjohnson@designwesteng.com (909) 210-6357

DLR Group, Inc. Darrell L. Stelling 1650 Spruce Street, Suite 300 Riverside, CA 92507 dstelling@dlrgroup.com (916) 206-5882

Glumac & Associates Tom Gurrera 17885 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500 Irvine, CA 92614 tgurrera@Glumac.com (949) 833-8190

Goss Engineering Shaw Gentry 255 E. Rincon Street, Suite 301 Corona, CA 92879 sgentry@goss-eng.com (951) 340-1977

IDS Group Darren Smith, Said Hilmy 980 Montecito, Suite 205 Corona, CA 92879 said.hilmy@idsgi.com; Darren.smith@idsgi.com (949) 387-8500

IMEG Kerry Parker 901 Via Piemonte, Suite 400 Ontario, CA 91764 kerry.Parker@imegcorp.com (909) 477-6915

Kitchell Heather Brown 3600 Lime Street, Suite 523 Riverside, CA 92501 hbrown@kitchell.com (916) 832-3003

P2S Engineering, Inc. Mike Shen 5000 East Spring Street, Suite 800 Long Beach, CA 90815 mike.shen@p2sinc.com (562) 497-2999
PBS Engineers, Inc. Kunal Shah 2100 E. Route 66, Suite 210 Glendora, CA 91740 kshah@pbsengineers.com (626) 650-0350

RTM Engineering Consultants Frank McBride 9931 Muirlands Blvd. Irvine, CA 92618 frank.mcbride@rtmec.com; chad.wetzel@rtmec.com (949) 335-5610

Salas O'Brien John Salas 8825 Research Drive Irvine, CA 92618 john.salas@salasobrien.com (408) 899-3097

Shadpour Consulting Engineers, LP Frank Shadpour 17075 Via Del Campo San Diego, CA 92127 frank@scengineers.net (858) 946-0333

Syska Hennessy Group Jerry Burkhardt 800 Corporate Pointe, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90230 jburkhardt@syska.cm (310) 254-3764

16 Electrical Engineering Firms
Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. Richard Henrikson 220 Technology Drive, Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92618 richard.henrikson@bureauveritas.com (949) 289-8995

DCGA Engineers Tony Ramirez 4750 East Ontario Mills Parkway Ontario, CA 91764 tony.ramirez@dcgaengineers.com (909) 987-0017

Design West Engineering Steven Johnson 412 E. Vanderbilt Way San Bernardino, CA 92408 sjohnson@designwesteng.com (909) 210-6357

DLR Group, Inc. Darrell L. Stelling 1650 Spruce Street, Suite 300 Riverside, CA 92507 dstelling@dlrgroup.com (916) 206-5882

Fakouri Electrical Engineering, Inc. Lisa Findlay, Predrag Samardzija30001 Comercio Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688Lfindlay@fee-ups.com; psamardzija@fee-ups.com (949) 888-2400

Glumac & Associates Tom Gurrera 17885 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500 Irvine, CA 92614 tgurrera@Glumac.com (949) 833-8190

Goss Engineering Shaw Gentry 255 E. Rincon Street, Suite 301 Corona, CA 92879 sgentry@goss-eng.com (951) 340-1977

IDS Group Stephen Collins, Said Hilmy 980 Montecito, Suite 205 Corona, CA 92879 said.hilmy@idsgi.com; stephen.collins@idsgi.com (949) 387-8500
IMEG Kerry Parker 901 Via Piemonte, Suite 400 Ontario, CA 91764 kerry.Parker@imegcorp.com (909) 477-6915

Kitchell Heather Brown 3600 Lime Street, Suite 523 Riverside, CA 92501 hbrown@kitchell.com (916) 832-3003

P2S Engineering, Inc. Arvind Batra 5000 East Spring Street, Suite 800 Long Beach, CA 90815 aravind.batra@p2sinc.com (562) 497-2999

PBS Engineers, Inc. Kunal Shah 2100 E. Route 66, Suite 210 Glendora, CA 91740 kshah@pbsengineers.com (626) 650-0350

RASC Engineering, Inc. Joe Rogowicz 12941 Riley Court Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739joe@rasceng.com (909) 609-1888

RTM Engineering Consultants Frank McBride 9931 Muirlands Blvd. Irvine, CA 92618 frank.mcbride@rtmec.com; chad.wetzel@rtmec.com (949) 335-5610

Salas O'Brien Jeffry Gosal 8825 Research Drive Irvine, CA 92618 jeffry.gosal@salasobrien.com (408) 899-3070

Syska Hennessy Group Jerry Burkhardt 800 Corporate Pointe, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90230 jburkhardt@syska.cm (310) 254-3764

15 Plumbing Engineering Firms
Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. Richard Henrikson 220 Technology Drive, Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92618 richard.henrikson@bureauveritas.com (949) 289-8995

DCGA Engineers Tony Ramirez 4750 East Ontario Mills Parkway Ontario, CA 91764 tony.ramirez@dcgaengineers.com (909) 987-0017

Design West Engineering Steven Johnson 412 E. Vanderbilt Way San Bernardino, CA 92408 sjohnson@designwesteng.com (909) 210-6357

DLR Group, Inc. Darrell L. Stelling 1650 Spruce Street, Suite 300 Riverside, CA 92507 dstelling@dlrgroup.com (916) 206-5882

Glumac & Associates Tom Gurrera 17885 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500 Irvine, CA 92614 tgurrera@Glumac.com (949) 833-8190

Goss Engineering Shaw Gentry 255 E. Rincon Street, Suite 301 Corona, CA 92879 sgentry@goss-eng.com (951) 340-1977

IDS Group Darren Smith, Said Hilmy 980 Montecito, Suite 205 Corona, CA 92879 said.hilmy@idsgi.com; Darren.smith@idsgi.com (949) 387-8500
IMEG Kerry Parker 901 Via Piemonte, Suite 400 Ontario, CA 91764 kerry.Parker@imegcorp.com (909) 477-6915

Kitchell Heather Brown 3600 Lime Street, Suite 523 Riverside, CA 92501 hbrown@kitchell.com (916) 832-3003

P2S Engineering, Inc. Mike Shen 5000 East Spring Street, Suite 800 Long Beach, CA 90815 mike.shen@p2sinc.com (562) 497-2999

PBS Engineers, Inc. Kunal Shah 2100 E. Route 66, Suite 210 Glendora, CA 91740 kshah@pbsengineers.com (626) 650-0350

RTM Engineering Consultants Frank McBride 9931 Muirlands Blvd. Irvine, CA 92618 frank.mcbride@rtmec.com; chad.wetzel@rtmec.com (949) 335-5610

Salas O'Brien John Salas 8825 Research Drive Irvine, CA 92618 john.salas@salasobrien.com (408) 899-3097

Shadpour Consulting Engineers, LP Frank Shadpour 17075 Via Del Campo San Diego, CA 92127 frank@scengineers.net (858) 946-0333

Syska Hennessy Group Jerry Burkhardt 800 Corporate Pointe, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90230 jburkhardt@syska.cm (310) 254-3764

16 HCAI Architectural Firms
c/a architects AJ Omar 3738 Bayer Avenue, Suite 104 Long Beach, CA 90808 ajomar@c-aarchitects.com (562) 595-5666

CannonDesign Brandon Dekker 11801 Pierce Street, Suite 200 Riverside, CA 92505 bdekker@cannondesign.com (951) 801-7124

DGA Lisa Alzona, Kathryn Dunn 2550 Fifth Avenue, Suite 115 San Diego, CA 92103 lalzona@dga-sd.com; kdunn@dga-sf.com (619) 929-4480

Ewing Cole Michael Lehman 15231 Laguna Canyon, Suite 200 Irvine, CA 92618 mlehman@ewingcole.com (949) 417-6489

HMC Architects Chuck Eyberg 3546 Concours Street Ontario, CA 91764 chuck.eyberg@hmcarchitects.com (909) 637-2776

Leo A Daly Sarvine Ashkan 550 South Hope Street, 27th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071 Ssashkan@leodaly.com (213) 316-4494

Lionakis Laurie McCoy 2050 Main Street, Suite 400 Irvine, CA 92514 Laurie.McCoy@Lionakis.com (909) 418-4374

LPA Design Studios Muhsin Lihony 5301 California Avenue, Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92617 Mlihony@LPADesignStudios.com (916) 541-9988

Perkins Eastman Derek Hamilton 523 West Sixth Street, Suite 600 Los Angeles, CA 90014 D.hamilton@perkinseastman.com (310) 754-1551

Prest Vuksic Greenwood Architects John Greenwood 44530 San Pablo Avenue, Suite 200 Palm Desert, CA 92260 johng@pvgarch.com (760) 779-5393

RBB Architects, Inc. Sylvia Botero 10980 Wilshire Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90024-3905 sbotero@rbbinc.com (310) 473-3555

Savely Healthcare Architects Rick Savely 505 Technology Drive, Suite 175 Irvine, CA 92618 rsavely@SavelyHealthcareArchitects.com (949) 599-6737

SWA Architects Stephen Wen 48 East Holly Street Pasadena, CA 91103 Stephen.Wen@SWAarch.com (626) 793-9805

Ware Malcomb Sergio Valenti 10 Edelman Irvine, CA 92618 svalenti@waremalcomb.com (310) 903-4013

Westgroup Designs PariSima Hassani 1990 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1000 Irvine, CA 92612 parisimah@westgroupdesigns.com (949) 250-0880

5 HCAI Structural Engineering
ABS Consulting Michael S. Riley 420 Exchange, Suite 200 Irvine, CA 92602 mriley@absconsulting.com (714) 734-2522

DegenKolb Engineers Daniel Zepeda 300 S. Grand Avenue, Suite 3850 Los Angeles, CA 90071 dzepeda@degenkolb.com (213) 590-5014

IMEG Kerry Parker 901 Via Piemonte, Suite 400 Ontario, CA 91764 kerry.Parker@imegcorp.com (909) 477-6915

John A. Martin & Associates, Inc. (JAMA) Shane Fitzgerald 950 South Grand Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90015-4202 fitzgerald@johnmartin.com (213) 785-6490
KPFF Consulting Engineers Consulting Engineers Ramzi Hodali 700 S Flower Street, Suite 2100 Los Angeles, CA 90017 Ramzi.Hodali@KPFF.com (213) 418-0201
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PRE-QUALIFIED ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING DESIGN PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANTS 
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11 HCAI Mechanical Engineering Firms
BSE Engineering Paul A. Luster 9903 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 104 San Diego, CA 92131 info@bseengineering.com (858) 800-6000

DCGA Engineers Tony Ramirez 4750 East Ontario Mills Parkway Ontario, CA 91764 tony.ramirez@dcgaengineers.com (909) 987-0017

Design West Engineering Steven Johnson 412 E. Vanderbilt Way San Bernardino, CA 92408 sjohnson@designwesteng.com (909) 210-6357

Glumac & Associates Kelly Michajlenko 17885 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500 Irvine, CA 92614 kmichajlenko@Glumac & Associates.com (619) 577-4616

Goss Engineering Shaw Gentry 255 E. Rincon Street, Suite 301 Corona, CA 92879 sgentry@goss-eng.com (951) 340-1977

IDS Group Darren Smith, Said Hilmy 980 Montecito, Suite 205 Corona, CA 92879 said.hilmy@idsgi.com; Darren.smith@idsgi.com (949) 387-8500
IMEG Kerry Parker 901 Via Piemonte, Suite 400 Ontario, CA 91764 kerry.Parker@imegcorp.com (909) 477-6915

M1, Inc. Marc Anderson 15615 Alton Parkway, Suite 450 Irvine, CA 92618 marc.anderson@m1eng.com (626) 252-2308

P2S Engineering, Inc. Mikhail Fuks 5000 East Spring Street, Suite 800 Long Beach, CA 90815 mikhail.fuks@p2sinc.com (562) 497-2999

Shadpour Consulting Engineers, LP Frank Shadpour 17075 Via Del Campo San Diego, CA 92127 frank@scengineers.net (858) 946-0333
  Syska Hennessy Group Charbel Farah 800 Corporate Pointe, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90230 cfarah@syska.com (310) 254-3802

10 HCAI Electrical Engineering Firms
BSE Engineering Alan Brown 9903 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 104 San Diego, CA 92131 info@bseengineering.com (858) 800-6000

DCGA Engineers Tony Ramirez 4750 East Ontario Mills Parkway Ontario, CA 91764 tony.ramirez@dcgaengineers.com (909) 987-0017

Design West Engineering Steven Johnson 412 E. Vanderbilt Way San Bernardino, CA 92408 sjohnson@designwesteng.com (909) 210-6357

Glumac & Associates Kelly Michajlenko 17885 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500 Irvine, CA 92614 kmichajlenko@Glumac & Associates.com (619) 577-4616

Goss Engineering Shaw Gentry 255 E. Rincon Street, Suite 301 Corona, CA 92879 sgentry@goss-eng.com (951) 340-1977
IDS Group Stephen Collins, Said Hilmy 980 Montecito, Suite 205 Corona, CA 92879 said.hilmy@idsgi.com; stephen.collins@idsgi.com (949) 387-8500

IMEG Kerry Parker 901 Via Piemonte, Suite 400 Ontario, CA 91764 kerry.Parker@imegcorp.com (909) 477-6915

P2S Engineering, Inc. Mikhail Fuks 5000 East Spring Street, Suite 800 Long Beach, CA 90815 mikhail.fuks@p2sinc.com (562) 497-2999

RASC Engineering, Inc. Joe Rogowicz 12941 Riley Court Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91739joe@rasceng.com (909) 609-1888

Syska Hennessy Group Charbel Farah 800 Corporate Pointe, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90230 Syska Hennessy Group (310) 254-3764

11 HCAI Plumbing Engineering Firms
BSE Engineering Paul A. Luster 9903 Businesspark Avenue, Suite 104 San Diego, CA 92131 info@bseengineering.com (858) 800-6000

DCGA Engineers Tony Ramirez 4750 East Ontario Mills Parkway Ontario, CA 91764 tony.ramirez@dcgaengineers.com (909) 987-0017

Design West Engineering Steven Johnson 412 E. Vanderbilt Way San Bernardino, CA 92408 sjohnson@designwesteng.com (909) 210-6357

Glumac & Associates Kelly Michajlenko 17885 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500 Irvine, CA 92614 kmichajlenko@Glumac & Associates.com (619) 577-4616

Goss Engineering Shaw Gentry 255 E. Rincon Street, Suite 301 Corona, CA 92879 sgentry@goss-eng.com (951) 340-1977

IDS Group Darren Smith, Said Hilmy 980 Montecito, Suite 205 Corona, CA 92879 said.hilmy@idsgi.com; Darren.smith@idsgi.com (949) 387-8500
IMEG Kerry Parker 901 Via Piemonte, Suite 400 Ontario, CA 91764 kerry.Parker@imegcorp.com (909) 477-6915

M1, Inc. Marc Anderson 15615 Alton Parkway, Suite 450 Irvine, CA 92618 marc.anderson@m1eng.com (626) 252-2308

P2S Engineering, Inc. Mikhail Fuks 5000 East Spring Street, Suite 800 Long Beach, CA 90815 mikhail.fuks@p2sinc.com (562) 497-2999

Shadpour Consulting Engineers, LP Frank Shadpour 17075 Via Del Campo San Diego, CA 92127 frank@scengineers.net (858) 946-0333

Syska Hennessy Group Charbel Farah 800 Corporate Pointe, Suite 200 Los Angeles, CA 90230 jburkhardt@syska.cm (310) 254-3764


